
DPH STROKE TASK FORCE MEMBERSHIP

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE F-NAME L-NAME EMAIL APPOINTED BY:

1/2 representatives of the American Academy of 

Neurology, one of whom shall also be a 

representative of a hospital that is not certified as a 

stroke center.

Joseph Schindler MD joseph.schindler@yale.edu
Speaker of the House of 

Representatives

2/2 representatives of the American Academy of 

Neurology, one of whom shall also be a 

representative of a hospital that is not certified as a 

stroke center.

Sanjay Mittal MD
Speaker of the House of 

Representatives

1/2  representatives of the Stroke Coordinators of 

Connecticut, one of whom shall also be a 

representative of a hospital that is not certified as a 

stroke center.

Pamela Provisor Pprovisor@DayKimball.org president pro tempore of the Senate

2/2 representatives of the Stroke Coordinators of 

Connecticut, one of whom shall also be a 

representative of a hospital that is not certified as a 

stroke center.

Karen Butterworth karen.butterworth@hhchealth.org president pro tempore of the Senate

1/2 representatives of the Connecticut College of 

Emergency Physicians, one of whom shall also be 

a representative of a hospital that is not certified as 

a stroke center.

Charles Wira III MD charles.wira@yale.edu
majority leader of the House of 

Representatives 

2/2  representatives of the Connecticut College of 

Emergency Physicians, one of whom shall also be 

a representative of a hospital that is not certified as 

a stroke center.

David Goldwag MD majority leader of the Senate

representative of the American Heart Association. Amre M. Nouh MD Amre.Nouh@hhchealth.org
minority leader of the House of 

Representatives

representative of the Connecticut Hospital 

Association.
Brian Cournoyer cournoyer.wira@yale.edu minority leader of the Senate

The Commissioner of Public Health, or the 

commissioner's designee.
Raphael Barishansky Rapahel.Barishansky@ct.gov N/A

1/2 members appointed by the Commissioner of 

Public Health.
Richard Kamin MD Richard.Kamin@ct.gov Commissioner of Public Health

2/2 members appointed by the Commissioner of 

Public Health.
Mehul Dalal MD Mehul.Dalal@ct.gov Commissioner of Public Health

member representing the Emergency Medical 

Services Advisory Board
John Quinlavin jquinlav@stfranciscare.org Governor

BOLD DENOTES CHAIR
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